# **=OP \$160.00 7128**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUPRACARBONIC,LLC	01/18/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viktor I. Petrik	
Street Address:	Industrial'nyi Prospekt, dom 20, korp.1, kv. 137	
City:	Saint-Petersburg	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	195426	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7128881
Application Number:	09848047
Application Number:	11007698
Application Number:	11007614

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)315-0211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916 3150211

Email: azcomp@starstream.net

Correspondent Name: Dr. Alisher Abdul Address Line 1: 1961 Hunter Dr.

Address Line 4: Rocklin, CALIFORNIA 95765-5431

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dr. Alisher S. Abdul

Total Attachments: 1 source=2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0933

500542590

SupraCarbonic, LLC 1030 West 17<sup>th</sup> Street Costa Mesa, CA 92627

January 18, 2006

By demand of Victor I. Petrik, we principles of SupraCarbonic LLC, Alexander Bobarykin and Victor I. Petrik return all patent applications that are listed below and all rights belonging to those patent applications to inventor Victor I. Petrik.

# Patent Applications:

- Configuration and Methods for Water Purification
- Method for Removing Oil, Petroleum Products and/or Chemical, Pollutants from Liquid and/or Gas and/or Surface
- Composition and Methods for Gas and Liquid Purification
- Mass Production of Carbon Nanostructures

Alexander Bobarykin

The principle

Victor I. Petrik

The principle

**RECORDED: 05/17/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020951 FRAME: 0934